its routine monthly closing process for its books at the April month-end. The Company has determined that this
mathematical error only affected its financial statements for the quarter ended March 31, 2005 and did not affect any
of its financial statements for prior periods. The restatement impacts the Company's specialty reinsurance segment
only.

Edgar Filing: QUANTA CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD - Form 10-Q/A

8

The following tables present a summary of the effects of the restatement adjustments on the Company's condensed
consolidated balance sheet as of March 31, 2005 and condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three
months ended March 31, 2005. The restatement adjustments did not have any impact on net cash provided by
operating activities for the three months ended March 31, 2005.

9

QUANTA CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited; expressed in thousands of US dollars except for share and per share amounts,
or as otherwise stated)

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

For the three months ended March 31, 2005

Gross premiums written $ 172,726 $ — $ 172,726
Net premiums written 142,877 — 142,877
Net premiums earned 91,486 — 91,486
Technical services revenues 7,150 — 7,150
Net investment income 5,225 — 5,225
Net realized losses on investments (483) — (483)
Net foreign exchange losses (112) — (112)
Other income 1,686 — 1,686
Total revenues 104,952 — 104,952
Net losses and loss expenses incurred 57,496 — 57,496
Acquisition expenses 18,445 2,032 20,477
Direct technical services costs 4,861 — 4,861
General and administrative expenses 20,871 — 20,871
Interest expense 826 — 826
Depreciation of fixed assets and amortization of
intangible assets 842 — 842
Total expenses 103,341 2,032 105,373
Income (loss) before income taxes 1,611 (2,032) (421)
Income tax expense 223 -- 223
Net income (loss) $ 1,388 $ (2,032) $ (644)
Weighted average number of common shares and
common share equivalents
– basic 56,798,218 — 56,798,218
– diluted 56,798,916 (698) 56,798,218
Basic income (loss) per share $ 0.02 $ (0.03) $ (0.01)
Diluted income (loss) per share $ 0.02 $ (0.03) $ (0.01)

Edgar Filing: QUANTA CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD - Form 10-Q/A

9

10

QUANTA CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited; expressed in thousands of US dollars except for share and per share amounts,
or as otherwise stated)

Unaudited Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

As of March 31, 2005
Assets
Investments at fair market value
Available for sale investments $ 611,019 — $ 611,019
Trading investments related to deposit liabilities 39,633 — 39,633

650,652 — 650,652
Cash and cash equivalents 52,985 — 52,985
Restricted cash and cash equivalents 53,441 — 53,441
Accrued investment income 4,513 — 4,513
Premiums receivable 187,609 (2,032) 185,577
Losses and loss adjustment expenses recoverable 24,874 — 24,874
Other accounts receivable 9,424 — 9,424
Deferred acquisition costs 46,285 — 46,285
Deferred reinsurance premiums 57,445 — 57,445
Property and equipment, net 5,391 — 5,391
Goodwill and other intangible assets 20,432 — 20,432
Other assets 25,402 — 25,402
Total assets $ 1,138,453 $ (2,032) $ 1,136,421
Liabilities
Reserve for losses and loss expenses $ 215,403 — $ 215,403
Unearned premiums 309,356 — 309,356
Environmental liabilities assumed 6,406 — 6,406
Reinsurance balances payable 26,540 — 26,540
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 14,986 — 14,986
Net payable for investments purchased 32,128 — 32,128
Deposit liabilities 42,676 — 42,676
Deferred income and other liabilities 4,089 — 4,089
Junior subordinated debentures 61,857 — 61,857
Total liabilities $ 713,441 $ — $ 713,441
Shareholders' equity
Common shares 568 — 568
Additional paid-in capital 523,771 — 523,771

Edgar Filing: QUANTA CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD - Form 10-Q/A

10

Accumulated deficit (91,670) (2,032) (93,702)
Accumulated other comprehensive loss (7,657) — (7,657)
Total shareholders' equity $ 425,012 $ (2,032) $ 422,980
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 1,138,453 $ (2,032) $ 1,136,421

11

QUANTA CAPITAL HOLDINGS LTD.
NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(Unaudited; expressed in thousands of US dollars except for share and per share amounts,
or as otherwise stated)

3. Significant accounting policies
A detailed discussion and analysis of the Company's significant accounting policies is provided in the notes to the
Company's audited consolidated financial statements as of and for the year ended December 31, 2004 included in its
Form 10-K.

Non-Traditional Contracts

The Company writes non-traditional contracts of insurance and reinsurance. The Company may account for these